
#49175 TRF 414M
Scale:1:10  

Category: Electric 
Chassis Type:  TRF 414M

PART #        DESCRIPTION            
4004019     Lower Deck
4004018     Upper Deck
0449053     A Parts (A1-A6)
50867         TA04 C Parts (Front Upright) (C1 & C2)
53427         TA04 Hard Suspension Arm (D1 & D2)
53472         TA04 Toe-in Rear Uprights (E1 & E2)
53458         TA04 Racing Hub Carrier Set (F1 & F2...etc.)
0004155     F Parts (F1 & F2)
50871         TA04 PRO J Parts (Battery Holder) (J1-J4)
50874         TA04 M Parts (Bumper) (M1-M8)
50473         Hi-Torque Servo Saver Set (Q1-Q6, MD3, MD4...etc.)
53334 *1     Low Friction Damper V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)
50873         TA04 Spur Gear Set (04 Module; 112T, 120T, 128T)
50881         TA04 Urethane Bumper
6244005     Front Drive Belt (Long)
6244004     Rear Drive Belt (Short)
9334065     Wheels (4 pcs.)
9805764     3x20mm Screw (MA1 x10)
9805778     3x12mm Screw (MA2 x10)
9805765     3x8mm Screw (MA3 x10)
9805669     2x25mm Cap Screw (MA5 x2)
50586         3mm Washer (MA7 x15)
50588         2mm E-ring (MA8 x15)
9805629     3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x4)
50577         3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x10)
50578         3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB3 x10)
50575         2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x5)
9805766     3x16mm Countersunk Screw (MB5 x10)
9805767     3x8mm Countersunk Screw (MB6 x10)
9805684 *1 3x12mm Screw (MB7 x2)
9805763     3x10mm Screw (MC1 x10)
50576         3mm Grub Screw (MC2 x10)
50038         Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench “1.5mm”, MC2 x4)
9805557     4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC4 x4)
9805702     6mm Snap Pin (MC5 x10)
0445749     6mm Adjuster (MD1 x4)
50875         5mm Adjuster (MD2 x8)
4304023     Spur Gear Holder (MD5)
4034010     Linkage Plate (MD6)
4034008     Front Damper Stay (MD7)
4034009     Rear Damper Stay (MD8)
3454082     Rear Bulkhead R (ME1)
4304029     Motor Plate (ME2)
3454081     Rear Bulkhead L (ME3)
9805770     Steering Arm L & R (ME4 & ME5)
3454079     Front Bulkhead L (ME6)
3454080     Front Bulkhead R (ME7)
53008         1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MF1 x4)
53030         850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MF2 x4)
9805672     840 Ball Bearing (MF3 x2)
5700066     850 Flanged Ball Bearing (MF4 x1)
50880         TA04 Diff. Plate Set (MF5 x2)
9805671     Diff. Spring (MF6 x2)
9805670     620 Ball Thrust Bearing (MF7 x2)
9805646     630 Flanged Ball Bearing (MF8 x2)
50877 *1     TA04 Ball Diff. Pulley (MG1 & MJ3)
2300032     One-Way Spacer (MG2)
53451         TA04 Front One-Way Joint Set (MG3 x2)
9805652     Center Shaft (MG4...etc.)
9805748     15T Pulley (MG5 x2)
3515038     40T Pinion Gear (MG6)
3455437     Antenna Post (MG7)
3459064     Spur Gear Hub (MH1)

3455536     Center One-Way Housing (MH2)
3455537     Center Pulley Support (MH3)
9805735     Diff. Joint L & R (MH4 & MH5)
53411          TA04 Front One-Way Unit (MH6, MH7, MJ3...etc.)
53379         3mm Lightweight Diff. Ball Set (MJ1 x20)
9805736     Diff. Housing Plate (MJ2 x2)
53308         Aluminum Servo Stay (MK1 x2...etc.)
3454071     Bulkhead Beam (MK2)
3454074     Suspension Arm Block B (MK3)
3454073 *2 Suspension Arm Block A (MK4 x1)
3454075     Suspension Arm Block C (MK5)
9805738     Front Stabilizer Set (ML1-ML3, 1 pc. each)
9805737     Rear Stabilizer Set (ML4-ML6, 1 pc. each)
9805731     Urethane Bushing (MM1 x4)
9949131     Fluorine Resin Spacer Set (MM2 & MQ3, 4 pcs. each)
9805749     8mm O-ring (MM3 x2)
9805491 *1 Oil Seal (MM4 x2)
53440 *1     On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set (MM6 x2...etc.)
9805240     3mm O-ring (Black) (MM7 x7...etc.)
9404205     Wheel Hub Bag (MN1-MN3, 4 pcs. each)
9805739     Suspension Ball (MP1 x10)
9805768     6x6.5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (MP2 x10)
9805769     5mm Aluminum Ball Connector Nut (MP3 x10)
9805740     5mm Ball-Head King Pin (MP4 x2)
53284         5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (MP5 x10)
9805673     Stabilizer End (MP6 x4)
9805638 *1 Piston (MQ1 x2)
7795003     Fluorine Resin Piston Set (MQ2 x4...etc.)
3455398     Tension Pulley Bushing (MQ4 x1)
9805615     Snap Pin (Medium) (MQ5 x5)
9805645     3x0.7mm Spacer (MR1 x10)
9805651     7x3mm Spacer (MR2 x10)
9805762     7x2mm Spacer (MR3 x10)
9805648     5x2mm Spacer (MR4 x10)
9805653     Flanged Tube S (MR5 x2...etc.)
9805705     3mm Washer (MR6 x6)
9805760     3x38mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MS1 x2)
9805761     3x18mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MS2 x2)
9805504 *1 Piston Rod (MS3 x2)
9805741 *1 3x51.3mm Shaft (MS4 x4)
9805682     3x30mm Shaft (MS5 x2)
9805683     3x25.3mm Shaft (MS6 x2)
9805742     Steering Post (MS7 x2)
9805777     3x2.5mm Grub Screw (MU1 x10)
9805774 *1 Swing Shaft (MU2 x2)
9805775     Cross Joint (MU3 x4)
9805776     2x9.8mm Shaft (MU4 x10)
9805771 *1 Wheel Axle (MU5 x2)
50171         Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595         Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
53042         Ball Diff. Grease
53439         Anti-Wear Grease
9805520     Antenna Pipe (30cm) (White) (300 pcs.)
9494048     Sticker
1054206     Instructions
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Requires 3 sets for one car.

Tamiya America, Inc.    
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA


